
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2014 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs 

 

†2014. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

  

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether several ROBs are being constructed on various roads; 

 

(b) if so, the number of ROBs sanctioned during the last three years; 

 

(c) the number of ROBs sanctioned for Maharashtra and Rajasthan during 

the last three years along with the number of those ROBs out of the 

same the construction of which has been completed; and 

 

(d) the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

***** 

  



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 2014 BY SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK 

SABHA ON 03.07.2019 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROBs 

 

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. As per Pink Book, total of 1571 Road over Bridges (ROBs) 

are sanctioned. During the last three years (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19) 575 

ROBs have been sanctioned in Pink Book. 

 

(c) & (d): In last three years (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19), 65 ROBs has been 

sanctioned in the State of Maharashtra and 12 ROBs has been sanctioned 

in the State of Rajasthan. Out of these, 3 ROBs in the State of Maharashtra 

have been completed. Remaining works for construction of ROBs in both 

the States are at various stages of planning, estimation and execution. 

***** 

 


